## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

| 1. Offer of Terms                        | 1 ( M ( ) FOD  |
|--|--|
| Provider offers the san                  | ne privacy protections found in this DPA between it and [InterMountain ESD iich is dated $[6/9/2021 \mid 3:51:54]$ , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this   |
| ("Originating LEA") wh                   | nich is dated $\begin{bmatrix} 0/9/2021 & 3:3 \end{bmatrix}$ , to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this   |
| General Offer of Privac                  | y Terms ("General Offer") through its signature below. This General Offer shall extend only  |
|  | and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price,  |
| •  | rvices, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing  |
|  | change the data provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of  |
|  | ne Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the   |
|  | ues; (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the originating Services   |
| =  | 3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Subscribing LEAs should send   |
| the signed <u>Ex</u> ross.young@linewize | <b>hibit "E"</b> to Provider at the following email address.<br>com  |
|  |  |
| [Linewize by Family                      | Zone, Inc  |
| BY: Vacc //Auto 4                        | Date: 6/9/2021   3:51:54 AM AWST   |
| - Noss young                             |  |
| 8CA4D9CA0F4146F ROSS YO                  | Dung /P North America  |
| Printed Name: Ross Yo                    | DungTitle/Position: VP North America   |
| of this DPA for the terr                 | y Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms in of the DPA between the [InterMountain ESD ] and the Provider. **PRIOR TO JBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO . ** |
| BY: Broth Millie                         | Date: 2023-05-24   |
| Printed Name: Brett M                    | filliken Title/Position: Director of IT  |
| SCHOOL DISTRICT NAM                      | n <sub>E:</sub> Silver Falls School District 4J  |
| DESIGNATED REPRESEN                      | NTATIVE OF LEA:  |
| Name:                                    | Susie McMullin   |
| Title:                                   | Technology Helpdesk Coordinator  |
| Address:                                 | 612 Schlador Street, Silverton, OR 97381   |
| Telephone Number:                        | (503) 873-6331   |
| Email:                                   | software@silverfalls.k12.or.us   |